
t e c h n i c a l  i n f o r m a t i o n
HD Flex CS cassettes provide per-RU fiber densities that exceed traditional 
cassettes with duplex LC connectors. CS cassettes provide breakout options 
for 4-lane (MPO-12) and 8-lane (MPO-24) parallel optics, as well as structured 
cabling solutions to consolidate CS connector based traffic onto traditional 
MPO trunks. CS cassettes are universally wired so the same cassette can be 
used on both ends of the link (cassette - trunk - cassette) for structured 
cabling, or as stand-alone breakout cassettes for 100G, 200G, and 400G 
applications. CS cassettes are offered with singlemode and OM4 fiber.

a p p l i c a t i o n
Application areas include key elements as specified in Data Center Cabling Standard TIA 942 cross connects in main, horizontal, and 
equipment distribution areas.

HD Flex CS Cassettes

c o n s t r u c t i o n
Fiber count: 16, 36

Fiber types: Multimode:	 	 OM4	50/125μm
	Singlemode:	 OS2	9/125μm

Front connectivity: CS Connector, UPC polish

Rear MTP* 
connectivity:

Multimode:  MTP* adapter(s) with 
male ferrules (pins) 
and PC polish

Rear MTP* APC 
connectivity:

Singlemode: MTP* adapter(s) with 
male ferrules (pins) 
and APC polish
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p e r f o r m a n c e  p r o p e r t i e s
Insertion loss 
(Link loss):

Multimode: 12F MPO 0.5dB max. 
 24F MPO 0.5dB max.
Singlemode: 12F MPO 0.75dB max. 
 24F MPO 1.2dB max.

Return loss: Per channel: >26dB Multimode
 >55dB Singlemode

Connector 
durability:

MTP* and 
CS ports 
Durability: 500 mating cycles

e n v i r o n m e n t a l  p r o p e r t i e s
Operating temperature: 0°C to 70°C 

(32°F to 158°F)
Storage and shipping 
temperature:

-40°C to +75°C
(-40°F to 167°F)

s t a n d a r d s
Connectivity meets or exceeds TIA/EIA-568-C.3 performance requirements. Supports IEEE 802.3ba (40/100 Gigabit Ethernet). 
CS connector meets TIA-604-19 (FOCIS-19) requirements.
*MTP is a registered trademark of US Conec Ltd. 
Visit www.panduit.com/hsdt to learn more about how these solutions help customers manage risk across their physical infrastructure.

S P E C I F I C A T I O N  S H E E T



HD Flex CS Cassettes

H D  F l e x  C S  C a s s e t t e s

Dimensions are in inches. (Dimensions in brackets are metric).
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p a r t  n u m b e r  c o n f i g u r a t o r

Part Number Fiber Type Rear Connectivity Front Connectivity Number Fibers Fiber Per RU Polarity
Enclosure / 

Panel Required

FHCZ0-16-C2U OM4 2 x MPO-12 male 8 x CS 16 192 Universal FLEX**06

FHC9N-16-C2U OS2 2 x MPO-12 male 8 x CS 16 192 Universal FLEX**06

FHCZO-16F-C2U OM4 1 x MPO-24 male 8 x CS 16 192 Universal FLEX**06

FHC9N-16F-C2U OS2 1 x MPO-24 male 8 x CS 16 192 Universal FLEX**06

FHCZO-36-C3U OM4 3 x MPO-12 male 18 x CS 36 216 Universal FLEX**12

FHC9N-36-C3U OS2 3 x MPO-12 male 18 x CS 36 216 Universal FLEX**12

For Universal Polarity:
Polarity Label (U)

on Cover Only 

7.3
(184)

6.76
(171.8)

MPO Adapter
Key Up Facing Out

MPO Adapter
Key Up Facing Out

For Universal
Polarity:
Polarity Label (U)
on Cover Only

CS Connector
Latch Up

7.25
(184.3)

3.67
(93.2)

For Universal
Polarity:
Polarity Label (U)
on Cover Only

CS Connector
Latch Up

MPO Adapter
Key Up Facing Out

12F MPO Ferrule
Position Connector End View

(8 Live Fibers - Key Up)

24F MPO Ferrule
Position Connector End View

(Key Up)  

1
13 24

NOT LIVE FIBERS
ONLY 16 LIVE FIBERS OUT OF 24 FIBERS

NOT LIVE FIBERS
ONLY 8 LIVE FIBERS OUT OF 12 FIBERS

12

12F MPO Ferrule
Position Connector 

1 121 12

7.25
(184.3)

3.67
(93.2)
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